Michele Bauli
Vice President

www.bauli.it/

Agenda

1 The Scenario

2 Italian retailers

3 Private label

4 Assortments and Promotions

5 Discount Retailers

Agenda

1 The Scenario

2 Italian retailers

3 Private label

4 Assortments and Promotions

5 Discount Retailers

Italian Scenario – Modern vs Traditional
Traditional: Large Number of stores

48.470
46.232 45.633 44.540 43.642 42.301 41.165

28.028 27.946 27.907 27.855 27.900 27.583 27.663

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
0

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

Tradizionale Moderno

Moderno: Iper, Super, Superette, Mini Market, Discount, Specialisti Drug - Tradizionale:  Misti, Alimentari, Micro Market
Source IRI: Top Trade 1° Gennaio 2015

# of PoS

92,4%
92,6%

92,8%

93,4%

93,8%

94,1%

94,4%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Moderno

Italian Scenario – Modern vs Traditional
Modern Trade: 94.4% value market share

Moderno: Iper, Super, Superette, Mini Market, Discount, Specialisti Drug - Tradizionale:  Misti, Alimentari, Micro Market
Source IRI: Top Trade 1° Jan 2015

Italian scenario
(Market share of different channels - FMCG)

Italy:  Land  of  supermarkets  …

# of Stores Market Share

16,1 15,1

10,8 12,3

39,7 39,6

3 2,7

11,1 11,4

3,1 3,8

4,1 3,7

10,0 9,5

2,2 1,9

2012 2014

Source IRI: Top Trade 1° Jan 2015

-0,4 %

-0,3 %

+0,7 %

-0,3 %

-0,5 %

-0,1 %

+1,5 %

-1,0 %

+0,3 %

449 442

424
4658.521 8.487

6.535 6.341

4.936 4.690

4.464 4.581

2.571 2.657

5.846 5.541

37.796
35.624

2012 2014

Misti-Alimentari

Micro

Specialisti Drug

Discount

Mini

Superette

Supermercati

Superstore

Ipermercati

Hypermarkets and Supermarkets
North West region > 1/3 of Italian Sales

Source IRI: Top Trade 1° Jan 2015

AREA REGIONE # PdV MQ Totali
Pot. IS

Grocery
LIGURIA 195   212.434 2,7
LOMBARDIA 1.281   2.355.557 24,0
PIEMONTE 604   978.359 8,9
VALLE D' AOSTA 14   25.634 0,3

NORD-OVEST TOTALE 2.094   3.571.984   35,8
EMILIA ROMAGNA 674   894.307 9,7
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 268   347.568 2,4
TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE 246   203.052 1,9
VENETO 871   1.217.003 8,4

NORD-EST TOTALE 2.059   2.661.930   22,4
LAZIO 892   1.021.894 8,6
MARCHE 333   371.393 2,9
SARDEGNA 354   343.132 2,4
TOSCANA 420   570.050 9,2
UMBRIA 201   206.519 1,8

CENTRO+SARDEGNA TOTALE 2.200   2.512.988   24,9
ABRUZZO 256   290.633 1,9
BASILICATA 96   86.528 0,5
CALABRIA 387   389.369 2,1
CAMPANIA 730   659.272 4,1
MOLISE 44   47.025 0,3
PUGLIA 710   614.674 3,4
SICILIA 818   802.412 4,6

SUD TOTALE 3.041   2.889.913   16,8
ITALIA TOTALE 9.394   11.636.815   100,0

Av Sq Meters

North West 1.706

North East 1.293

Centre 1.142

South 950

ITALY 1.239

Growth rate of Italian GDO – (Sales)
Decreasing Scenario

Source: Infoscan Census  -Totale Iper +Super +LSP – Feb 2015

As Is With new
Openings

2012 -1.1% 0.4%

2013 -2.4% -1.0%

2014 -2.2% -1.0%

As of Feb ‘15 -0.2% 1.8%

Agenda

1 The Scenario

2 Italian retailers

3 Private label

4 Assortments and Promotions

5 Discount Retailers

Top 5 Retailers in Europe
Italy: Lower Concentration

Edeka Tesco Intermarchè  Albert Heijn Mercadona Carrefour  Coop Italia

Rewe Asda Carrefour ALDI & LIDL
(combined) Carrefour AB Vasilopoulos Conad

Aldi Sainsbury’s Systeme U Jumbo Grupo Eroski Masoutis Esselunga

Markant Morrison Casino Plus Dia% Veropoulos Selex

Metro The Co-Operative Leclerq C1000 Auchan Galaxias Auchan

Source: IRI, IGD, 2014 vs 2013 % FMCG Turnover

-0,2

Modern Distribution – Market Share of Retailers